Type WEH16 - 1 - ES 000 004 01.2022
Directional spool valve type WEH16
electro-hydraulically operated
ES
000 004
01.2022 NS16 up to 35 MPa up to 240 dm3/min
DATA SHEET - OPERATION MANUAL
APPLICATION

Type WEH16 ES 000 004
01.2022 - 30 -
HOW TO ORDER
4 WEH
Design version - working pressure
up to 28 MPa = no designation
up to 35 MPa = H
Number of service ports
4-way = 4
Nominal size (NS)
NS16 = 16
Centering/ spool positioning of the main valve
spring centering = no designation
hydraulic off -set = H
Symbol of the main spool
spool diagrams - according to page 8
Series number
(70-79) - installation and connection dimensions unchanged = 7X
series 73 = 73
Centering/positioning of spool of the pilot valve (applicable only to
2-position versions WEH16HC... / ...HD... /...HD1.../ ...HK... / ...HZ...)
by means of spring (solenoid on side a) = no designation
without spring (solenoids on side a and b) = O
without spring, with detent  (solenoids on side a and b) = OF
Supply voltage for solenoids at pilot valve
12V DC = G12
24V DC = G24
110V DC = G110
110V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W110R
220V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W220R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W230R
230V AC 50 Hz (direct supply with AC current) = W230-50
Manual override
solenoids with manual override = N
solenoids without manual override - only versions
with spool position sensor type M) = no designation
Pilot oil supply and pilot oil drain
external pilot oil supply, external pilot oil drain = no designation
internal pilot oil supply, external pilot oil drain = E
internal pilot oil supply, internal pilot oil drain = ET
external pilot oil supply, internal pilot oil drain = T
Switching time adjustment
without switching time adjustment = no designation
switching time adjustment as meter-in control = S
switching time adjustment as meter-out control = S2
Electrical connection
plug-in-connector type ISO 4400 (DIN 43650 - A) without LED = Z4
plug-in-connector type ISO 4400 (DIN 43650 - A) with LED  = Z4L
connector type AMP Junior Timer, 2-poles male - for...G12...; ...G24... options only; without plug-in-connector = J
connector type DEUTSCH DT04 -2P - for ...G24... option only; without plug-in-connector = D
Type WEH16 - 31 - ES 000 004
01.2022
HOW TO ORDER
*
Further requirements in clear text
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)
Sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base) = no designation
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester base) = V
Pressure ratio valve
without pressure ratio valve = no designation